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C6h in Bank - Opc-dion (ADD) 108.359 98

C6h ir Bek - wo*forc! Innovdioo & Opp. Acr (MOA) 66.433 67
wIOA-Fixed Assds (wlOA) 45,975.t4
Accounrs Reclivable - ro WIOA 6om Op€raions (w]OA) 753 75

Accounls R€.svable - WIOA 56,98?.69
Cah in Bak - P riciparr DirEd.d S.rvi€€s (PDS) 686,1E9 7E

Cash in Bmk - Tru$ 2,199,491.39

Cash in Bark - LG-RLF Trusl Funds 89,068.14

Cash in Bmk - RLF 212,586.91

Cash iD Br'k - CARES Ad RLF t7),719.99
Cash an Bark - S€wic. Pmvidar 10,410.02
CD - Ac.ru.d L.ave Fund 59,367.14
Accounrs R..eivablc iDn Trusr to Opsations 474,041.14 a

Ac.ounrs R@ivablc fiom Op.rdions lo Trusl 1.744,J16.95 a
Accounrs Re.ivablc fiom RLF lo Op.rrions 518.16 a

Accounls Re.ivable fiom RLF CARES to Opoiions 13.46 a

Accounrs R.civable - F.d66l/Srare (ADD) 934,751.13

Accounrs R.&ivable - Ohlr (PDS) 10,035.28
Accounrs R€.civable - Sralc (PDS) t24.00
Ac.ounts R€..ivable Non ADD Tmnsaqion 41.34
AccounrsR€.ri\able-TrusrDinndConrrdts 2,19293
Accounrs R€..ivabl€ - Trusl Ensineqins Services 66,631.27
Ac.outrts Rec.ivablc - Lod Conlributions 89,816.00

Accounls R..rivablc - Oh!. 41,556.60
Acooutrrs R6aivablc - Lod Md$ 8,805 87

Accounls R..livable - PDS ro Opsdions 10,000.00
PEDaid Wo*lts Compcnsdion 13.064 42

Pcpad wo*€$ Comparsrion Dvidqd (1,713 52)
Pr.paid A.rlg Account Mainr & Suppon 6,528 26

Prepaid Posra€e - Run Thru Mdcr 5.689.45
PEpaid Postasc - Using Label 100 00
Pr.paid Trdv.l Advarcls 571 50

Building - Loan F€€s 7,009 E3

Prepaid Trdv.l - wo( MEalhon ?50.00

Prcpad TEv.l - W.x Shell 100 00

Pr.paid Travel - BP 600.00

PEpaid Bond,4-iabilily InsuEnc. 16,3J7.25

Pr.paid Softwar€ Book Nov 2024 & Nov 2025 239.88

Prcprid Softe"re Fd Auroba.&up FY26 & FY27 46.93

Pcpaid SoRwEE VIPRE FY26, 27, 2E 1,328.33

FumirrE & E4uipm€ir 114,761 7l
A.oJm D.pEc Funiuft& Equipmot 176,123.21)
Computa Equipmat Pudrar6 42,13E 96

A@h D.pE Computd Equipmcnl (31,693.62)

Grdlr PurEfias.d Assas 370,950.83

Asscts ftom Procceds ofSalc ofPrcpsry (Non DeprecidinS 122,425.44

fhnded Assels - C,ursid. Agcnc) Contributions 70,591 . 52

Acorm DQrec Oulsidc Conlribulions (15,749.70)

Trulr GPs/Engin.ering Equipmarl 5,756.20

Accum DeprEc Trun GPs/En8in€.ring Equipmenl (1,212.96)

Vdicl€ Purcttascs 113,182.32

V€hicle Purdras€s R€.rrid.d Use 90,1 12 95

Aculrn Depr.r vehicl.s (55,175.81)

AcsD Ltplrc Vdicl6 - Rcsrrided Usc (l I,J58 50)

BuildinS Improvsntnls 27,095 93

Acom D.pEc BuildarS Improv.rncnrs (4,20J.35)

Lrd 490,000.00

Building 2,7?3.886 00

Acom Depr.c Building (33,993 70)

Conslruclion In ProSr6s 3,175.00

S€odry DQosir Elizabdhro*n Uriliri€s 100 00

S€.uriry Dqosil Nolin
TorrlAls.ls: 11.179,571.01

in acoounrs re..ivable r.pon calculaliof,s.
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Ac.ounts Pry$lc (ADD) 248,218.21
Accours Payablc (WIOA) J8,98?.69
Unapplid Donalion (VIOA) 607 00
Funds duc to Cra]ror(wloA) 3,422.65
Uneplid EquiDm.ot Pro..d! (MOA) 1.450.00

Hcrlld Rsvstuc - PuxinS Yourg K.lrluclias to Wolt 59,111.71
PDS FICA/MC Maiff'l ?8.38

PDS KYWH Minll 17.5?9.90
PDS Lo€al Ta Msjrs'l 2A355.12
Mdical lnsurarcc Withbolding (WH) Pryabl. (3,452.39)

Colonial I,3ular.. w/H Paydlc (989.10)

Supplanartd Life (EE Sh?rr) 006.15)
Fldiblc Spdding Acd FSA (EE Shr!) (336.00)

Mc'rb.r Mcdid (EE ShrE) (!0.00)
ChildcaE FsA (25.00)

CERS RdiErn.flt W,/H Payabl€ 158.33
KLC Uftrnployma[ Comp Pay$|. 38J.7]
PDS SUIA Mains'l 8,559.tt
PDS Ft TA Mains'l 3,027.00
PDS Grnishmqrl MairJl (28.lJ)
Dlaral Insurglc. WH Pryabl. (73L09)
Vision Insur&c. WH Payabla (234.57)
Accounts Payablc ro Op6ariors tom PDS 10,000-00 b
Accou s Pay$l.lo OpsdioDs from Trun 474.0/1.11 b
Accounts Payablc to Opdaior8 fsrn RLF 518.16 b
Ac.oonls Paysbl. to Op.rdiotrs iom RLF CARES 13.46 b
Ac.ounts Payablc lo Trusl tom Op(taion! 1,744,516.95 b
Accounts Payablc to KACo Work ls Comp I ,008. l0
Ac.ounrs Pry$|. PDS KARES Emp/RGp Vaific,lion 322.25
Ac.ounts Pay$|. Lorl (MongaSc) 2,729,a43.6
Acsu.d WrScs Plyabl. 123,139.89
Ac.ru.d Vdion Liability 181,983.14
Ac.rucd Exp.tls6 Othc 6.886.71
Ac.ru.d FICTMC 9,029.35
Accucd KY w/tl Trx6 4,012.93
Acducd Audit 59,310.00
AEud Auditor of Public AccounB AudirRcvi6r, I ,000.00
tHRcv - Sr6rc Mdch SS4A 18.?92.62
HRev - Washin6on Co. Mdd 51.81
PDS Dd€nd R. .nu. - Slrvic€ 2,884.69
MR6/ - PDS 85% App<ndix ( 385.142.t6
PDS Clid Advac.s l9?,503.t6
Funds du. to Gr,llor - ODadions 17 ,212.55
PDS Duc lo Cl&rtor - Dail Ovcpymcni 2l ,641 06
PDS Duc lo Grmtor - Oth€r I 3, I ? I .00
Exp.ffc R.imbursanai Conlml 6.040.12

Totd Li.biliri..: _ l1!!Jlz.:!_
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w[A Fi)(6d &s€ts 45,915.14
KTC R.gional Tmsponrion (2,142.16)
KTC Lo..l Rosd updi.. - Caldlinc 0,955.59)
EDA RLF Adlnin 25.21
RLF CARES AdEin (6n.95)
K.r u&y Infilsrrudurc Aurhoriry (40,244.44)

Puring YounS Ka[ucki lrowo*-Admin (10.00)

OLDCC Comm, Coord ed Rist Mgnt Irnp Q.225.01)
Wortforcc hrovrion & Opponuniry Ad (E4,562.17)

Puning Young K€r uc&irlsro wo* (2,113.48)

TPMA Housing Study 61,000.00

Tirl.lI-D Prwealaiir H..lrh 1.393.29

Suicidc Pr"v.ntion (275.00)

KY Crcgivcr Suppon Admh (627.69\

KY Cetgiv.. Supporl CrEldpItd S.rvi€.s (10,93J.43)
ADRC - M.di.al F.dgrl Funding t1,071.29
ACAMIPPAJAAA 8,58

ACAMTPPA,/ADRC 14,25

Local Coord. Council on Eld.r Abule (25.?5)

2l I ProgrEn - thiled Way 490.00

Palicipel Drtcl.d S.rvic6 (PDS) 82,262.89

Vd(f,ls Drdcd Ca! Progran (12,926.59)

S.wic. Pmvid.{s (sc'ior Cdcbrdion) 10,353.9t
Trusl C.na"l Fund I l?,?07 98

LGRLF Tru!. Fudd! (703.12)

tlrdin County CDBG Oanily Sdola Hous.) 23,697.70

l,,kion County CDBG f23{26 (5,47t.t2)
L.itdfidd/Grayson Co IDF RF (700.67)

City ofBrdfodsvill€ ARPA Fund Assisl&c. (637.95)

Cily ofclitloo ARPA Fund Aaristecc 891.13

Ciry of Clov.rpon ARPA Fund Assinac. 17 .22

Ciry ofNcw lke!. ARPA Fund Alsisrac. (4l.lJ)
Ciry ofLvingron ARPA Fund Alsisrmc. 2,454.50

Cily ofw6t Point ARPA Fund Alsislerc. (22.71)

En8in...iDs s.rvices (27,318.24)

RLF - EDA 2|,749.65
EDA CARES Ad RLF 171,7016.53

LG-RLF Trun Fud! t9,070.76
Op6riond Con Pool (0.07)

lnv.!t.d in Capital Assds 170,950.83

hvElt.d in Proc€€d for Sal. ofPmpsty Pudrar€d Alsds 122,425.44

lnvcatcd in Ass€ts iom Conlribut.d Fund! 7O,S9l-52
Fund Balmc. - Trusl Gatqil Fund 3,413,s43-67

Fuld Bsl8c. - RLF Adnin Un lstrided ___i.lg.Lg_
To.l P,!i..i! 4,711,122.21

[.176.899.19

2,671.52



Lincoln Trail Area Development District
Budget to Expense Comparison

Throuqh 09l3Ol25

Descriotion
Endlng
Date Rcvenue

Exp€nses
09t 30t202s

(Over)/Under
ExD€nded

Expended
To Date Proiectcd Year End Over/Undcr Eudo€t

loant Fundinq Aqreement (JFA) 6130126 334, t46.67 1r5,502.55 214,u4.12 34-57 443_500.71 -109.354.04
Reoional Transoortataon Plannino 6130/ 26 92,727.OO 25,272.35 67,454.65 27.2sqo 93.5?7.40 -850.40
Metropolitan Planninq Orqanizatlon (IYPO) 6130t 26 176,000.00 43,597.90 132,402.10 24-770/a ta7 _612.66 -t7.672 66
Safe Streets For All (SS4A) 6t 30t 26 257.224.OO 163.260.64 93,963.36 63.470k 114.223.46 79,000.r4
Local Road Updates - Centerline 6t 30126 19,500.00 1,955.59 17,544.41 10_039. to,7 55 _7 5 4,744.26
Kentuckv Infrastructurr Authoritv f KIA) 6t 30t 26 66_000.00 40-244-44 25_755_56 60.94 94.257 .94 -24_257_94

OLDCC Fort Knox Grant - 18 Month Proied 2t 2Al27 587,394.00 2,225.0r 585, r64.99 0.380/0 20,025.09 567,368.91
Hazard Mitiqation - Riverbank Stabilization West Point 6130126 2,500.00 1,469.37 1,030.53 Sa.77Va 2,515.63 -15_53

Communitv Develooment Totals 1.535,491.67 393.527.45 1.141.963.a2 25.63 1.O30.469,O8 505,O22.60

1

2
3

5
6
7
8
9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21
22

23
24

WorkForce Innovatron & OpportunrLy Act .

Financial & Board Suooort - ADD Staff Costs 632,726.20 124,649.83 508,036.37 19.710/o 529,565-27 103,160.93
2_490. s1 3.109.09 48_ 180,6 5_040.91 -40.91Puttinq Younq Keotuckians to Work ADD Staff Costs 6130126 6,000.00

Puttin9 Young Kentuckians to Work Services - CareerTeam
and Client Services 6t 30t 26 t42,7tO.54 45,154.35 97,352.23 31-l8o/o 142,71O.58 0.00

Workforce Innovation & Opportunity Act - One Stop Operator
(Hiohtower Workforce Init) 219,349.00 45,40t.92 t7 3,947 _O8 20.700k 181,607.68 37,741_32

Workforce Innovataon & Oooortunity Act - Direct Service
Provider (CareerTeam) without PYKWJ 922,335 85 124,723.78 )91,612.01 13.520k 748,342_68 r73,993.r7
Workforce Innovation & Opportunlty Act - Education &
WorkforEe Develooment Rent s0,642.00 23,4 19.8A 27,222.12 46.2sqo 46,839.76 3,4O2.24

Nelson County Fiscal Court 26,000.00 4,409.44 21,590.56 15.950t l7 637.76 a 362.24
Workforce Innovation & Opportunity Act - Recruitment &
Outreach (Heartland Communications) r 1r,020.00 28,012.78 43,oo7.22 25.23q6 r 11,020.00 0.00

Workforce Innovation & Opportunaty Act
Incumb€nt Work€r Contra.t 20_133.24 0.00 20.133.2a 0.oo% 0.00 20.133.28

Workforce Innovation & Opportunlty Act
Direct Client Services 374_O00_00 90.5r2_ 33 243.447.67 24.200/6 352 _O49.32 11.950.54
TPMA Houeno Study 6130t 26 90.o00.00 30-o00.oo 60,000.o0 33.33ryo 90.000.00 0.00
Economic Development Administration (EDA) - Revolving
Loan Fond Administration (RLF) 6t30t 26 6.202.16 1_ 541.95 4,660.2l 24.869o 6.167.80 34.36
RtF CARTS Admrn - Returninq Funds to EDA t2t31t25 75.31 ?37.36 1,54 r.95 979.toqo |,474.72 -1,399.41

Leitchfield/Grayson Co. Industrial Development Corp
Revolvino Fund tRF) 6t30t26 4.000. oo 700.67 3.299.33 t7 _521% 2_AO2.6a t_797.32
Workforce Innovation & ODoortunitv Act 2.605. r94.34 s22,399.20 2.O44.999.14 20.o596 2.246,259.16 358,935.22

-
Enoin€erino Services 7AS.S7 971.(}4t4 414.49 27.40 58 490.933@B

-€ErErrl
Tltle IU Aqinq Planninq & Admin 6t 3ot 26 163_483_00 37-735-44 126.347.56 22.120k 153.421.98 59.O2
Title lll B SuoDort Servrces 6t30126 466.444.10 159.317.45 307,566.25 34.12Yo 556.614.57 -49.730.41
Itlp III-B Ombudsman 6130/26 49,305.81 4,360.96 44.944.A5 a.uvn 23,985.28 25,320.53
Title III-Cl Conoreqate Meals 6t30t 26 595.574.24 153.457.63 441,716.65 25.83% 67 2.OA3 93 -76.509.65
litle III-C2 Home Delivered 6/30/ 26 564,563.60 133,237.50 431,326.10 23.6090 571,200.00 6,636-40
Itle III-D Preventive Health 6/30/26 3r,911.00 6.964.65 24_946_35 21.83 37.353.05 -5_442 _O5

Tltle lll E Careqrver 6t30t26 323.953.40 86.777.O2 237.176.74 26.79o/o 331,485.22 -7,53t.42
Tirle vII Elder Abuse 6t 30t 26 5,751.24 1,934.47 3,816.77 33.6Aoh 9 3 53.35 3,602.11
Title VII Ombudsman 6t 30t 26 27.241_69 11.211.21 16.030.44 41.15o/. 29.033.19 '1.791.50
Nutrition Services Incentive Proo (NSIP) 6t 30t 26 22,r37.O5 22,t37.O5 0.00 100.0090 )) 137 05 000
Suicide Prevention 6130t 26 4_657_49 275.00 4 _3a2_49 5.900,6 1_100.00 3 _557 .49
Exoanded Senror Meals Admin 6130126 4a,495.00 14,897.39 33,597.41 30.720k 60,039.79 -tt,544.79

25

26
27
2A

29
30
31

33
34
35
36
3)



Lincoln Trail Area Development District
Budget to Expense Comparison

Through 09l3Ol25

Description
Ending
Date

Expenses
.)9t3.)t2.)2s

(over)/Under
ExDended

Expended
To Date Proi€cted Y€ar E.d Oeer/Und€r audoet

Exoanded Senior Meals Services 6t30t 26 737.252.0t 246.6J3.99 490,578.02 33.46Vo 77) 64A 12 35 396.11
Homecare Administration 6t30126 102,959.O0 29,O23.21 73.935.73 28.190k 118.901 4l -t5.942.4t
Homecare Social Services 6t30t 26 406,465.75 261.a65.30 5,14,600.45 32.47o/o 951,116.71 r 44,650 96
KY Careoiver SuDDort Admin 6t 30t 26 8,944.00 2,599.77 6.344. a9 24.93o/c 4.244.32 735.6a
KY Careoiver Suooort Grandoarent Svrs 6t 30t 26 113.697.00 35.219.41 74,477.19 30.980/o r33,638.68 r9,941.68

Centers For Medicare & IYedical Services - State Heath
Insurance Prooram f SHIP) 6t 30t 26 27.256_OO 10.911.07 76,344.93 40.o30/o 59,390.29 -32,t34.29
ADRC - Medicaid Federal Fundrno on ooino 93,277.29 0.00 93,277_29 o.ooo/. 0.00 93.277.29

Affordable Care Act lYedicare lmprovements on Patient &
Providers Act/ Aoencv on Aoino & Aoino 6/ 30/ 26 23,231.61 5,709.O3 17,522_54 24.570/n 5 70c 03 11,522.54

Affordable Care Act - Medicare Improvements on Patlent &
Providers Act/ Aoino and Disabilitv R€source Center 6t 30t 26 5_624.73 1_806.44 3,822.25 32.O90/o 1,806.48 3,422.25

Affordable Care Act - Medicare Improvements on Patient &
Providers AcV State Heath IngJrance Proqram 6130126 1a_713.05 1_271.79 t7_435.26 6.430/0 1,9a6.45 16,126.60
Local Coord Council on Elder Abuse 9t30125 4,418.60 4,444.35 -25.75 r00.58% 444 35 -25 15

211 Prooram - Lrnited Wav 490.00 o.oo 490.00 o. o00/" 0_00 490.00
State Lonq Term Care Ombudsman 6t30t 26 42.539.46 25.537.48 57,001.98 30.940/0 89,664-73 7,125.27
Partrooanl Drrected Servrces - Case l4amt. & Financral 6/ 30/ 26 3,079, r98.32 462,961.23 2,616,237 _O9 75-o4o/. t,922,4t6 53 r.r56.74r.?9
Participant Directed Services - Direct Client Services 6130/ 26 18,000,000.o0 3,987,876.03 14 _ot2 _ 123.97 22.15o/o 1a_000_000.00 0.00
Veterans Directed Care Prooram 6t 30t26 90,000. o0 12,926.59 71,O73.4r 14.360/0 6r.7 34 _57 24,265.33
Servi.e Pmvidprs on qornq 9,000.00 250.0O 9,000.00 2-74!/6 9.000.00 0.00
Aqlnq Totals 25.SO7.O6a.aa 5.72r.147.90 19.746.130.94 22,43%' 24,61a.515,19 484.s53.69

Trust/General Fund 6t 30126 325,967.16 83,159.18 242_AO7.9a 25.51o/o 250_910.90 7 5.056-26
LG-RLF Tn,st Funds 6t 30t 26 2.694_12 703.32 r,990.80 26.1wo 2.694.12 0-00
Hdrdrn Countv CDBG Fam,lv Scholar House on qoinq 90,000.00 1r,302.30 74,697.10 72.56vn To be Invoked 155,000
Marion Co CDBG #23 026 on ootnQ 37,500.00 s,474.42 32.021.14 14.610/0 To be hvoiced ll7.50o
Cleaner Water Prooram- Brandenburo on ooino 144,364.00 6.314.62 142,049.38 4.260/o ro b€ Invoi.€d l]a2,ore. ra

Cleaner Water Proqram- 14uldrauqh on qoinq 18,000.00 2,565.01 15,434.99 74-2so/n

Cleaner Water Proqram- Vine Grove on qoinq 32,164.40 4_634.52 27.529.44 t4.41Vo ro b€ lnvo'.ed 
'27,529 

3B

Citv of Bradfordsvrlle ARPA Assistance on ooinq 2,000.00 1,637.95 352 05 41.900/. Io Be hvored t1,0oo
City of Clarkson - ARPA Assistance on qoinq 2,000.00 1,108.87 491.13 55-44o/o

Citv of Cloveroort - ARPA Assistance 3.000.00 672.74 2,327.22 22.430k To Ee Invoked 12,250

City of New Haven - ARPA Assistance on qoinq 2,000.00 1,041.15 95A-a5 s2_060/" To Be lnvo(ed $ 1,000

City of Irvinqton - ARPA Assistance on qoinq 1,000.o0 545.50 2_454.50 1a.1a9o
Citv of West Point - ARPA Assistance 2.000.00 522_77 1,47't.23 26.140k To Be Invoiced tl,50O
Dlstrict Contracts 664,649.64 119,645.79 549,OO2.a9 t7 -9l)0/h 2s3,aJ5,O2 7s.os6.25

38
39
40
41
42

43

45

46

4i
48
49
50
5l
s2
53
54
55

56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69

Aoencv Totals 30.849.230.1a 6.9t)2,772.82 23.944.911.36 22.34 24,735,339.34 L773,462.41
Aoencv Totals Less Oistrict Contracts Sectlon 30,14o.540.50 6,743,046.O3 23.399,9o8.47 22-44 2A.4At-734-36 1.694.4o6.15

10
7t


